PSC MO. No. 1 Section 5 7th Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 1

(T)

(N)

(N)

APPLICATION

The rules and regulations specified herein apply to the intrastate services and facilities furnished by Fidelity Communications or its affiliates or authorized agents, hereinafter referred to as the Telephone Company or Company. The Company operates as a competitive telecommunications company. Failure on the part of the subscribers to observe the rules and statutes of the Missouri Public Service Commission, after due notice of such failure, gives the Telephone Company the privilege to discontinue the furnishing of services.

In the event of a conflict between any rate, rule, regulation or provision contained within this tariff and any rule or statutes of the Missouri Public Service Commission, the rule or statutes of the Missouri Public Service Commission shall prevail.

Services contained in this tariff will be provided as a combination of facilities based, resale of services only, and leasing of unbundled local loops from the Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier (ILEC).

Except as noted otherwise, this tariff applies to all exchanges of the Company, and it applies to both residential and business services.

The exchanges served by Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc. are as follows:

Rolla	Newburg	
Lebanon	St. Robert	
Salem	Waynesville	
Richland	Ft. Leonard Wood	
Dixon	Republic	
Clever		
Springfield	Creve Coeur	
New Melle	Defiance	
Dardenne	Ladue	
Foristell	Wentzville	
O'Fallon	Licking	
Houston	Willow Spring	
Mountain Grove	Linn	
Raymondville	Marthasville	

Issued: March 12, 2024 Effective: March 13, 2024

Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

FIDELITY CABLEVISION, LLC d/b/a FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS

PSC MO. No. 1 Section 5 Original Sheet 1.1

The Company offers services subject to the availability of suitable access, equipment, and facilities. The Company may decline applications for service to or from a location where suitable access, equipment, or facilities are not available, and the Company reserves the right to discontinue or limit service due to changes in the availability of access, equipment, or facilities. The Company may also discontinue or limit service due to conditions beyond the Company's control or where regulatory or legal changes have an adverse effect on the business or economic feasibility of providing services, as determined by the Company in its sole judgment.

Issued: March 12, 2024 Effective: March 13, 2024